



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.813/2026**

(Chhaya Namdeo Ubale Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate with Mr. R.L. Kadu, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. K.R. Lule, A.P.P. for the non-applicant/State.

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED: 24.4.2026.**

The learned Advocate Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar seeks time to file  
*vakalatnama* on record.

2. Stand over to 4.5.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)