

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 813 OF 2026

[Chhaya Namdeo Ubale **vs.** State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., P.S.,
Washim (City), Tah. & Distt. Washim]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Mandar Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for
the applicant
Ms. R. V. Sharma, APP for the State/non-applicant

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05-05-2026.

Stand over after Summer Vacations.

Interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE

wasnik